Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 12-15-2021

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHQULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CPQ 0310 6377 DNR2000000012 6

Procurement Folder: 697731

Document Name:

Bowden Hatchery 3 - New Facilities Construction

Document Description:

Change Order No. 04- Bowden Hatchery 3- New Facilities Const

Reason for Modification:
Change Order No. 04 to extend and decrease the
contract per the attached documentation.

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager Il
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hagerii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-08-31
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2022-06-03
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000201679 Requestor Name: James H Adkins
BRECKENRIDGE CORP Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3397
PO BOX 247 Requestor Email: jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov
BUCKHANNON wv 262010247
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-472-3350 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF NATURAL RESCURCES
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION BOWDEN HATCHERY
324 4TH AVE RT 1, BOX 80
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25305 ELKINS WV 26241
us us

2= 2!
/ $6,652,041.00

Ber Purchasing Division's Fie vupy [ Total Order Amount

O 1 z-te - zs2)

PURCI-@SING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: C;f'md& '&“7134

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

VAL AS TO FORM

C)--LA._\ oo

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE (,Z,._,/.Z 47-2)

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
/Q/m /Qa;z/

Page: 1

ELECTR NIC SIGNATURE O

ATTO! RAXAPP
DATE:

Date Printed: Dec 15, 2021 Order Number: CPO 0310 6377 DNR2000000012 6 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 04 is issued to extend and decrease the original contract according to all terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the original contract
including all authorized change orders. The contract (unit prices, hourly rates, annual fee, etc.) is decreased as defined in the attached documentation.

Dates of extension: 04/23/2022 - 06/03/2022.
Original Contract Price: $6,366,000.00
Change Order No. 02 Increase:  § 180,000.00

Change Order No. 03 Increase: ~ $ 160,494.00
Change Order No. 04 Decrease: ($ 54,453.00)

Contract New Total: $6,652,041.00

Effective: 05/20/2021

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not medified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 6366000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-08-31 2022-06-03

Commodity Line Description: Building Construction Services

Extended Description:
Construction of new facilities at Bowden Hatchery.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 180000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-08-31 2022-06-03

Commodity Line Description: Change Order No. 02

Extended Description:
Construction of new facilities at Bowden Hatchery.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72120000 0.00000 0.000000 106041.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-08-31 2022-06-03

Commeodity Line Description: Change Order No. 03 & No. 04

Extended Description:
Construction of new facilities at Bowden Hatchery.

Change Order No. 03 $160,494.00

Change Order No. 04 ($54,453.00)

Date Printed: Dec 15, 2021 Order Number: CPO 0310 6377 DNR2000000012 & Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



DivisiON OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PLANNING, ENGINEERING AND MAINTENANCE
1194 Carnifex Ferry Road
Summersville, West Virginia 26651
Cell phone: 304-389-8597

Stephen S. McDaniel
Director

October 22, 2021
Jamie Adkins ) Lt ——

WV Division of Natural Resources
Property and Procurement Office
324 4% Avenue

South Charleston, WV 25303

Dear Mr. Adkins:

Re:  Change Order No. 4 (Revised)
Bowden Fish Hatchery
Contract 3 — New Facilities
CPO 0310 6377
DNR 2000000012

Change Order No. 4 is being submitted to address modifications to the project scope and
includes the following: extension of the length of electrical service, make minor piping
changes, raise elevation of drum filter openings in concrete wall, make clarifier
modifications, addition of fish screens to properly install the new low head oxygenators,
modify the DO/PH instrument mountings, delete the original bird netting pay item, replace
the existing flood pump engine, installation of slide gate. The net change order amount will
result in a deduction of $54,453.00. The contract time will be extended 42 days to allow
time for additional work and for supply chain delays affecting delivery of materials.

1 recommend the change order request be approved.
Please contact me should you have questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Mark R. Proctor
Project Engineer
WV Division of Natural Resources

cc: Brad Leslie, Chief Engineer
Rebecca Westfall, Administrative Services Assistant



Chapman
Technical
Group

a division of
GRW

200 Sixth Avenue
Saint Albans, WV 25177

304.727.5501
304.727.5580 Fax

Buckhannon, WV
Lexington, KY

www.chaptech.com

June 25, 2021

Mr. Mark Proctor

WV Division of Natural Resources

324 4th Avenue

South Charleston, West Virginia 25303

Re: Bowden Hatchery
Contract 3
Hatchery Improvements

Dear Mr. Proctor:

As the construction of Contract 3 progresses, the following issues
have arisen and need to be addressed by change order.

1.

The Power Company has advised that new electrical service is
required to come from a source more distant than originally
anticipated and as bid by the Contractor. Additional conduit
and electrical gear is required.

Two minor piping changes need to be made due to adjustments
necessary to accommodate actual installed equipment and
piping.

Openings in the concrete walls for the drum filter need to be
raised to accommodate actual installed equipment and piping.
Modifications to the clarifier are required due to differing site
conditions. The clarifier was raised slightly to avoid poor soils.
Final configuration of the Low Head Oxygenators (LHO) have
dictated that an adjustment to the screens in the raceways be
made. As a result, additional screens are required beyond what
was included in the bid in order to properly install the LHOs.
Modifications to the DO/PH instrument mountings are
required to accommodate new equipment but resulted in a less
expensive installation.

It has been determined by the Owner that the bird netting is
not essential to the project and shall be deleted for a cost
savings.

It has been determined that the existing flood pump engine is
nearing the end of its useful life and should be replaced in
order to maintain efficient long-term operation of the hatchery.
After construction began a more thorough evaluation of the
flood pump station was able to be performed and it was
determined that replacing the flex valve as originally called for
will not allow for optimum operation of the hatchery treatment
systems and the flood pump. A new slide gate should be
installed instead will allow for more efficient operation.



Mr. Mark Proctor
June 25, 2021
Page Two

We believe that the proposed costs for the change order are fair
and reasonable. The pertinent documents to process the change order

are enclosed. If you have questions
please contact me.

or need additional information,

Sincerely,

PMAN/ TECHNICAL GROUP
| A

G:\CTG\18\18014-Bowden\Const Admin\Contracl 3 - Hatchery Renovations\Change

Orders\Change Order 4\Change Order 4 Letter 2.doc



October 7, 2021
Vig email

Chapman Technical Group
P.0O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att: Mr. Joc Bird, PLLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Contact 3 - New Facilities
Change Order Proposal - Request For Additional 'T'ime in CO 4

Dear Mr. Bird,

Please add a total of 42 days to the contract for the procurement of materials and work involving
CO Proposals which were incorporated into Change Order 4. This will make a grand total of a 42 day

time extension for Change Order 4.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENRDIGE CORPORATION

T
Eric . Andrcw

Project Manager

EJA
cc: file



‘%’ ;\I /\' Document G701 - 2017

Change Order
PROJECT: (Naume and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bowden Hatchery 3 - New Facilities Contract For: Hatchery Facilities Change Order Number: 004
Construction Upgrades
Building Hatchery CPQO 0316 6377
Rt. 1 Box 60 DNR 2000000012
Elkins, WV 26241
" Date: July 16, 2020 Date: October 19, 2021
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACYOR: (Name and address)
WY Division of Natural Resources Chapman Technical Group Breckenridge Corporation
Parks and Recreation - PEM Section 200 Sixth Avenue PO Box 247
324 4% Ave, Saint Albans, WV 25177 Buckhannen, WV 26201
South Charleston, WV 25303

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Inser! a detailed description of the ckange and, if applicable, aitach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusimenis
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
1. New electrical service for Treatment Building. $  40,691.00
2. Piping changes due to changing conditions. $  3,650.00
3. Raise openings in drum filter sumps due to changing conditions. § 1,000.00
4, Clarifier modifications. s 6,690.00
5, Additional screens in existing raceways $ 14,741.00
6. DO and PH meter modifications. $ (525.00)
7. Delete bird netting for existing raceways. $ (207,500.00)
8. Flood pump engine replacement, $  53,700.00
$
5

9. New slide gate at pump station. 33,100.00

Total: (54,453.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 6,366,000.00

The net change hy previously authorized Change Orders $ "'340,494.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,706,494.00

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ ~ 54,453.00
§ T 662,010

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by forty-two (42) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be June 3, 2022.

HOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, GONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

« haman Technical Grou) Breckenridue Corroration
g E}.‘.T Firmpyime) CONTRA?T OR (Firm name)

. =
i S SIGNATURE
Josupk E. Bird Keith Skelton Stephen S. McDaniel
Senior Vice President Project Manager S Director
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
- - i ¥
(o-]|9-202 | 10/i%/ 2 N / &Z&%,l___
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1978, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Insttute of Architects. All rights raserved, :
' LA i . ‘ . ' This document
was produped by Alk soffware at 08:31:38 ET on 10/19/2021 under Order No.3211247881 which explres on D4/04/2022, is not for resale, is eensed for onedime 1

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AtA Conirect Documents® Temms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall copyright@ala.org,
User Nates: (IBEADALB)



BRECKENRIDGE

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

April 1, 2021

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 15 Primary Service For Treatment Bldg

Dear Mr, Bird,

As previously discussed, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal #10to instal|
the required conduit, trenching, transformer pad, & switchgear for the planned Treatment Bldg 400 amp
480/277v 3 phase service. The 1395' route for primary power is per attached map.

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $40,691.00 (Forty Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety-One Dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

If acceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount and add four (4) days to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any

unforeseen conditions.
Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

= —=

Eric J. Andrew
Project Manager

EJA

cc: file

attach: Cost breakdown 04/01/21 (2 pgs)
Map for primary route (1pg)

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE PO. BOX 247 = BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE (304) 472-3350

8 TANT NN AR RTTAOVIIENNAN AT DaON1 DAY (2NAY A7 OBRNE



[ 'ON 133HS

| —
_ + F e — —— .
r — ]_ W _
| I ! A
M B I |
[ 169'0% - lejoL vioLai|g
| |
—— | —— ——
N L69'0F B o [Tvioians
o ._
_  ieg'or - - | violans
o luoe's —
| — _—
[ £8€'SE - . 7violans
0 - _
I - ~ Tvioians
. zor | ! |
. leeve — [Iv1o18ns
0S - m
_esve i | “[wioians
- su - _ I
lEsveE 0837 |geeT |pES'9 viZz  |violdns
. [¥85°L [ |¥5°L
Gl [ _ _ S
__ i | “. __ [ B
[ X &43 08522 [szeT [0s6'F 09g'z | TvioLans
0 [ . 0
0 1 0 | -
Siv'ze 085'2Z 5Z8'T 056'Y 095'C | Ivioisns
SLr'zZe 085'2Z S2E'T 056'v_ 095°Z
SLNIWWOD TV1OL ans dino3 NOAV] 1LV
SivioLgor
140 L LHS Sl dOD E#9ed MEN AMIHILVH HSId NSAMOE ¥NOAM

120Z/LiY S1d0D € LNOD SAVMIIVY M3N AYIHOLVH HSI4 N3amosg



¢ 'ON 133HS

B Sz | 086°2Z gee'e | 056t 10952 | TVi0L3DVd -
0 [0 0 0 [ - - .
0 |0 0 |0 0 e B =
0 [0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 - . -
0 0 0 0 0 — ] | - B B
0 0 ) 0 0
N — 0 0 0 [ 0 -
0 0 0 0 0 -
0 0 0 0 0
0 o 0 0 0 B _
6 0 0 |0 B - | I | N
0 0 o 0 0 __
0 0 0 0 0 | B
0 o 0 0 ' 1 _ - R
0 0 0 I ] _
0 90 0 |0 L 1 S R (N | I
I 10 0 0 o 0 | _
0 0 ‘o ‘o 0 |
[ o 0 [ 0 0 - B
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 |0
. 0 a9 0 |0 [ —
— o 0 0 0 0 B B [ _ -
0 0 0 0 0 _ _
T [0 0 0 0 0o
0 0 o 0 0 LIWANS - | | . domo
|085'zZ 085'22 0 0 0 00'085'22 | 81007 _ joauuc
- 0 0 Q LU 0 o A I [
[—— D 0 [ 0 0 _
[0 0 0 0 0
| [0 0 [ 0 0 - -
0 0 0 ¥ o - |
0 0 0 10 [0
L |0 0 0 0 o | .
0 0 0 0 0 B [ - | _
'612'T 0 szl 0se’l 008 o 00°521 | 00°0G€E"} 007008 81001 _
|0 0 0 0 0 | | _
— 0 o 0 0 0 N | |
| 0082 lo 0022 009't 092°L 000022 00°009'€ 00°00L't S17 00°L
[ 0 0 0 0 0 -
S e 0 0 0 0 _|o L -
[ 0 1o 0 0 uaamaq
[ 0 0 0 0 B 56€1 ¢
0 0 0 0 0 1 |
0 0 0 0 ) Jauuc)sues \
| [o 0 o 0 0 -
0 0 (] 0 0 B
SINIWNOD V101 ans | dinb3 ¥oavl 1AV ans dind3 yoav T4V LIND ALD
" 3914d G3ANILX3 J914d LIN
40 L 1HS s 40D g#oeg moN |  ANIHOLVH HSId NIamos JWYN L33HS

1202/LY S1d0D € ANOD SAVMIADVE MIN AUIHILVH HSId NIamod



,S4&/ J@mod Meuud on «¢
Jeuuojsuell )

xog Ind g

AisyojeH ysi4 ajels uspmog 7y
&\:wt\\ 91 ,S6¢l puabar




BRECKENRIDGI

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

March 8, 2021
Via email
Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355
200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re:  'WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Contract 3 - New Facilities
Change Order Proposal # 13 - Pipe Modifications created by Subm 42 Eng’r review comments

Dear Mr. Bird,

As per the Engineer’s review comments in Approved Submittal #42 (Pipe Dwgs 10-13), we are
pleased to provide the following change order proposal to make the appropriate changes required by the
engineers comments as generally described below:

1) Pipe Dwg 11 Comment “Locate Flow Meter at Elevation 2195.50". The contract dwgs showed the flow
meter attaching to the 12" flanged wye assembly. Locating the flow meter at the requested elevation will
create an additional 12" flanged spool piece between the flow meter and the wye assy. This is typical at 4
ea recycle headboxes. This wasn’t included in COP 12 raising headboxes.

2) Pipe Dwg 10 Comment wants to change the 24x12 DI MJ concentric reducer to an eccentric reducer to
deter air entrapment. This eccentric reducer is not made in ductile iron. In order to make this change to an
eccentric reducer, we will have to change the 24x12 DIMJ reducer to a 24x12 sdr35 pvc eccentric reducer.
This will also involve adding a 24" and 12" mj x sdr35 transition gasket and a 12" mj solid sleeve. Please
note: fittings in this area had to be changed to ductile iron, becasue there wasn’t enough room for the pvc

fittings due to the lay lengths.

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $3,650.00 (Three Thousand six
hundred fifty dolars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

If this proposal is acceptable, Please issue a change order in the above amount and add one (1) day
to the contract time. Please advise on this change order proposal as soon as possible, so we know how to
proceed. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include
any unforeseen conditions. This proposal is good for 28 days and is subject to change after said date.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely, o
BRECKENRDIG ¢UKPORATION

e

Keith T Skelton

Project Manager
KLS
cc: file
attach: Cost-breakdown- 03712751 @pgs)
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE PO BOX 247 * BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE (304} 472-3350

# WV 001651 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 FAX (304) 472-8506



L 'ON 133HS

Le-1ep-Z4 Ava

0s:9 LE-Jeing-zs
“oeg'e M08 'vi01 aia
osee Tvioghs
K ’ aNyavn % [0 :
“oeg'e “wioians
oy JALVHISININGY B OVIHSIAO % [BE_©
PLLE violans
a R L
viLe "NIOIENS o
RC ) . ONQE JONVWNOIUEA]
‘ger'e Tviolans
£z FONVENSNI ¥SIK SHIANNG % [ i
Site “vioLens ST S .
o oo . . EONvenSNd R ad %[
N 173 S 0 o o BWE_TT veoidng T e —
T e o o : ) NIGMNB HOBV I %[zE |
‘sit K1 STWRISLYW NO Xv1 $31VS % [8 !
‘eea'z 0 o_____ o ‘6€6'z MIOLANS
0 0 NOWVIWOSA TWRIRLYA % [0
0 0 NOLLYTVIST HOavY % [0 X
‘ge5'z o 0 o 8E6'T wioLans
- BE6Z K] 0 0 x o MAJ Z WIGNG O) 8NP JIBOH - £1 40D
| BINZWWOD WIOL | ans | dnba ¥osvl | uvm | NOLLINOS5G =
8TV.10L 807 | L |
__$30b1Hs £4600 3a0[[1084 MON ANIHILVH HELI NIAMDE BNOAM = SN !

d0D SIALTHOVA MIN AMIHILVH HSI4 NIaMmOg

0T IDARNANIZUG



€ "ON 133HS

059 LZ-eN-zL
a B L. - - S | TVIOL3OVe .
i 0 g9 —_—
0 0 K
- 0 0 0 e
0 0 o - [ o
0 0 ‘a o 0
L = w0 PR . 1 0. 0
“ 0 o ‘9 K K
! 9 0 .0 .0 0
- ] ) g Q ¢ _ )
. S 4 o 8 9. .
K S L L SR -
SO B S — e
0 ‘a ) [} K —_
‘o ‘a ‘0 o 0
o P I 2 0
) K] [} 0 [ ) , )
0 0 0 0 a 0ge) 4 atueyd ou $1,00%
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ .9, .0 0 o ] I . R . |
K o ) 0 [ ‘00’5t ©v3joo Py
i a -0 0 48 0998 R ﬁ“ac 1 PRy
.0 L T oLi o 0004} v3100'L N __PPY,
g 0 0 0§ L N PR
‘a 8 e “avE) CO6rZ T ; Py
0 0 [} 0
g T e T e Do'se woRT ez} Gy
A o ogz- o . iog o soed ose futp upz a_n_un*
N R e - - 0098 . _1eonpay W 8 .EL X LT a_.umm_.u
) 0 a [} ;
o o Y o B - . B . epEwI 6l 5] Joonpal Siiiande i jp ZixpZ :elou”
o’ i) ‘0 ‘o Eumyd Buwoloj S Sajare seGnpsiSiiiEsa ue of GivH Wi BUBIAIS ‘Z WARG U Nileuich wu Fug
o K} R NFINUFA IRUNIDI3 ZHXKE OL HIINATY ' iQ ZIXPE FONVHS 5100
0 0 0 o
0 0 9 0. : .
‘o ‘o o o )
0 R 0 ‘oz 0008 vaieoy tos Squ'q 8y 21
0 o 0 o8 A . _boos  svooy ... 5 L
‘o 0 ) " odes N ) B 1 7 SR T S SGEUT] BUGHEA 570 0BlRE 2(
] 0 0 0 K loqe) jj sbieys ou” v3 00y @ooid jusde gy </az X 2| B8]
—_ :O — ,a .Q .D .O = e I _wmxoau.WIDmlaﬂvlnlb_ .;.Bw W,.../ v&E i -
(i) [1] o7 TR TG DU il il iweq 838IS 505 1PpE US CEEry Eom‘m_‘ma 05681272 1opewAGi 8U 10 UOTEARI 51 198 ‘27 LGNS UO SUSWILEs A1 1505
[ 0 0 0 0
e K: o “a 0 D T . Tidoouipapoii  g1.00°L N 1) w8 A g Kq Sadid 04 09HOS BORBA 2} aﬁosc_
i K] k) o o D i 1A TAq XOqpasY BRASEI 3 PoSERN) 7| Oos e
i 0 0 0 0 0
4 e e o 0 0 N L ......STA08 OVIH TIDADTY - VA ¢ B 05°6842 LY ATTI HZLIN MO NOLUSOd * €1d0D )
| 0 [+] 0 L Y
o -c|q - -o|| 0 L 0 ) "y WENg zo SINIRAOS MAY HONZ O1 ING SHOLLVDIHOK - 81403 !
SINIWWOD TvioL 2ns 4INDA NOEVI1 | avA ens | _«anea | woswy | VW LN [ ALD NOLL4IMDS3D 4938
20RId A3aNZDA 3004 AINR | | "03dS |
= mn|..m§[. [ €0D | AMIHOLVN HSId NIOMOE | awvn ._.mw:_m | $1M

iz-depw-zL S1va

d03 SILLIMOVI MIN AYIHILVYH HSI2 NIOMOE 'dd0D IDARNINITHE



EGKE NMD?-E

-

v-'-c-_-

I';

GENERAL C‘ONTBACTORS

March 17, 2021
Via email

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re:  WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Contract 3 - New Facilities
Change Order Proposal # 14 - Change opening elevation in Drum Filter Sump Interior walls

Dear Mr, Bird,

As directed, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal to raise the openings in
the concrete side walls of the drum filter sumps 2.5-inches (from 2180.08 to 2180.29). This change includes

modifying the resteel as required to fit the new openings.

. We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $1,000.00 (One Thousand
dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

As directed, Please issue a change order in the above amount and add one (1) day to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any

unforeseen conditions.
Please call if you have any questions or need any additiona!l information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENR Lt TURTORATION

- =
-
~ -

Keith L. Skelton

Project Manager
KLS
ce: file
attach: Cost breakdown 03/17/21 (2 pgs)
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE PO. BOX 247 * BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE (304) 472-3350

# WV 001651 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 FAX (304) 472-8506



L "ON 133HS

Lz oLl 34va

00:Z Le-ren-LL
o000’k oL’ 0L 18
“noo't TViI018NS
[ drolien % [a
“oooL WiglEns .
“oEL R - _ BAUVHLISININGY 2 GVIHNIAO % [S1 :
oL8 N N ‘wioLans o )
BT xviosa%d
ey T violgns
o aNO8 IONVINHO Y 3d |
‘089 : vioxEns L
z SONYHNSNINSIY SuadTing w
esg weorens ,
el _ . o CTTEONweNSNI e ad %
108 0 o b ST wioians
2 ‘z ' . Nagynewosviw|EE
(23 R SIVIHILYA NO XV1 STTVS %19 :
20 o o 7 TosE T-3 WL0LENS i
0 i o NOLLYIVOS3 TWINILVIN % [0 :
o [ NOLLYT¥DS3 HO8V %[0 :
59 o 0 0se sz IV1018NS
- ..mho ) o o non - iiu.m..m..l B xI .mwn . n:nl«&sm.ue_a Juaureany, U ?|.__Eau Iiem 38usy) - pl dOI II'
SINZNNOD WioL | ans | diND3 | MOBV1 | LIVA ROLLJINIBI
$W10L 8OF I —
+20 b iRS #1903 SARFRWI AON ANIHILVH HEL NIOMOE HNTAM = = e B
dOJ SIWMUIVL MIN AUIHILVH HSId NIAMOR d¥0D IDARININOTNE



C'ON i133HS

SININNOD

4
=
o

g0z

bZedel-L}

2 0 ‘gee | vioL3nve
To . C = T e
0 o .0 SO SR
S A S 0 [ [ S
_e . I .0 0
[ o o 0 o B
N ¢ . _.0 SO0 S N B - - o
o 8 o 0 e - —_
0 0 0 ‘9 ]
-l 0 o 0 a .
e a_ 0 0 0 —
(i} 0 K] 0 6.
.0 o .9 _...0 a . B . W
0 o ] 0 o’ _
0 a - 8 .0
A A 9 0 0 .
.0 U T .0 ¢
o [ K ‘o 0
0 0 9 0 0 e - —
a .0 Q ;0 0
. o [+] 0 K
.0 .0 0 . S -
g .0 R 0 e
9 . 0 . 9 R T
.L a ¢ ..o o . . I - - e
.a 0 e .0 .0
Ry 9 ' 0 0
9 SN H - I S Sp—
K 0 1] L o .
[} 1] 0 0 . Q
.0 N S 0 ° : —
1] [}] K .o ¢
0 0 0 ‘o 0
—— o Y] Qo Qo 1] . U
0. S 0 o
Q o .c . Q ° - —
8L EN-( I L .0 .0 "
o o 0 0 N — =
0 0 0 R 0 . —_—
o 0 0 o 0 L e . IR . ]
‘s2 0 0 o 2 0052 37760 3 '63polq ‘M B AW oS T
0sg 0 0 ose - Tp ‘ooose . 51,001 PO [REsal eIsU) 80§0S 10 0} dinbs B JOGET
.0 o 0 g 0 B e 1
o 0 0 [ o
o Eo 5 e XL Lxp0-0 0F dft pAuaIdys) Biegn €RQ0L"
- ) e ) o 1asi8 Gupiedo PsiAal o sisg puswe Bl} zi ¥ I e0Yids S be
B A e,e. |\ T o T agrage T giioo o 1BaEa1 yEiding ©
‘¢ o .o . 70 . T .,.ls!r!-.m:dxl_c__.In.ulm:. 7] um.EJ:umﬂ_mﬂa.__csu..vr nou. e
|, T G0 | 4ND3 | MOEWY | Ak gns | dino3a | wosw1 | JAvWw | iiNn % ALD ﬂ NOILJIIDE30 1538
| A00d O3aNAE oI NN — !

40 + A48

1348

1 7402

LZ-1Byg-21 A1va

d03J SOV MIN AUIHILVH HSIZ NIamog

[ AM3HOIVH Held NSOMOE | SWVM L3345

S

‘40D IOAINIMOIIE



BRECKENRIDGE
B CONTRACTORS

April 22, 2021
Via email

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Contract 3 - New Facilities
Change Order Proposal # 16 - Relocate Clarifier PRV’s and Change Clarifier Effluent pipe to DI

Dear Mr. Bird,

As directed by email dated March 23, 2021 and at the April 7, 2021 job meeting, we are pleased to
provide the following change order proposal to relocate the 2 each 4" wall type pressure relief valves in the
clarifier to 2-foot above the floor slab and to change the above grade clarifier effluent piping from pve to

ductile iron {see attached sketch)

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $6,690.00 (Six Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety dollars) (Please se¢ attached breakdown for more information).

Please issue a change order in the above amount and add two (2) days to the contract time. This
proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any unforeseen
conditions. This proposal is good for 28 days and is subject to change after said date.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely, .
BRECKENRDIGE CORPORATION

. /;/ ”
Keith . Skelton
Project Manager

KLS

ce: file

attach: Cost breakdown 04/22/21 (2 pgs)
Sketch 4/22/21 (1 pg)



m - 2194, 0a

| core hole * Linksed
gnxg'F' Pe ¥ y

oL 51 #5) }f /|

__L__,'__TH v 286,20
e L CLARY
——-77@\—-2}3// = -—~§ [ “q
"H-j’/ U f g rant IN +himble,
X c?/ LT Cere "'N)k * ("‘?F Z)
T e 4Pl
ST Y 2150, ,00 —" -
: I | ’: l 1t
, 270
! | 21880
B Q »J(Jﬁ:»)
Coflb Sheid

Kes 422/2)



t 'ON 133He

Tadw-zz Alvq

g8 1Z-4dy-22
~osg's U . S 1 (-
av'e “wiowEns .
0 aMiEvA % [6 ]
T Tiege 71T ,
€8 INIVULSININGY B OVEHNIAO % [SL__ )
BLE's “wiolans L
o —— XvLOBE %[0}
g's " Avi018nE
. GNQS IONVINHO I | ;
.aars _waoans o ;
5 FONVHASNI SN SHAATING % | !
‘1009 _mnoigng
T TONVHISNI 1d ¥ Od %] i
‘ezg's T T vige ‘e’z W10L8NS e
K L T " N3aund ¥o8v1 % [
vol T " STYIHELYIN ND XYL SITVS % i
meLy ‘o8 o T e ‘s’z ‘Ivioians
0. . 0 . NOLLYIWOSH TVREALYA %[0 )
0 ‘o NOLVTYDSIHOEYI %[0 |
. mELy K 0 oser  eniz “Taouafis |
. : - oo S— , " i o Biydid wenyyy -
_ BEL'Y 0o 0 056} 92T stz &..Bu # Joyue;n 128 ik J 6165064 - 91 JOI
[ RINIANOD WIGL o3 v NOLLdROS3N
_. = §1Vi0: 80T Sl
1301 1HS 91000 sopyI99d [3)]

d0D SAUIMIOVA MIN ANIHILVH HSId NIOMOE

'dHOD ADARINIHOTUD



Z ‘'ON L33HS

Vz-1dy-zz
i [T ) 086 guz _Iv10L39vd B -
1 — —
A . ) 0 3 0
: K 0 0 ‘a
I R [ D q
0 0 "0 N a
e _ 0 . .0 L
S 0 0 o 0. __ 0
R ST ) 0 K
0 K 0 o KB
e 0 ) 0 g
,0 .0 B G 0
.0 8. L IR o
0 0 O O DL | S
0 0 0 0 o
0 0 B 0
I | o 0 [} i -
0 0 0 0 .0
- 9 80 0 g
— 0 0 ¢ .0 g e
I T S S 0 0
_ 0 o 0 T
I T [ 0 o 0
| .0 0 0 9 0
! 0 o L .0 0
) -0 8. 9 LD Q__ -
i o 0 0 .0 0 . ——
: o o 0 0 o 57,001 Guydid paf Aqe pasodxe jpd pg)
Lad a 2 o i 3,00 oS OIN'G O I X8
e L 0 0 oz V3 001 iGeiptpYIBRLE UOTUEA [l ;g ,
, K 0 o 0 g V3 002 e i
Lo o 6T 0 o am vieor -
: (] [ 0 “6ev g LA o T 3did 10 3dXd 5.8 i
; .oet .8 0 oz .08g va a0’k ONSE P 10073, i
o o5 a 0 0zt vsE 3didI03dAEX,8 |
f (=3 i L) “o01 > . G0N0 500551~V o1 Sovd WIsiINT |
——— e OO S _0 .05z A 4 BuiyRB Qoo Ul
I - ] T o 05t 0 10,874 TIVM .28 NITIOH 120 2900~ 7' |
L 0 a 0 0 [4 . IS IAd 1 edyd Sien A LSO opiiB age sy - -91d0g R
0 0 [ o q '
Mr ooe a 0 [T “00i r . Aidj) gL (1B 10 21 X b [EISY] / U IRas) !
3 o ) "B ovE A3 j SR R
05z Q R o o5z - S
- 0oL [ o 6o o - - sadid jjem Axd’ ;
o6z K [} 0o} oo e . BUOGE00 GIQUIL) [FB% 16 BS1AY GIEE /W IN0ID 31.
0z e 0 o 0 eshiey Pl mou&xu Wyed i3y
- 08 a ' o ce o 9ss-WEOEN PUUS Hid.y. T
S T [} 08 08 . EewquiL S Cd BaiI6IE) Apele a0 GBUGL) PULG (d L I8 ~
K] a 0 i i} BHILEID 18 8, ANd ®IRI0[0N - 1IDD
BINARKOD TViOL dinb3 | uoavl | Tiva NO/LJIOSTA _
30Rid GAONIIXT
L J011N8 1 Shi

$Z-1dy-2Z 21va

dOJ SIUTIVL MIN ANAHIIVH HSId NIOMOS

dd0D mg_mzmv_ummm



BRECKENRIDGE

()
GENERAL CONTRACTBEé _

‘April 22, 2021
Via email

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr, Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 17 Add 4EA Screens, Guides, and Perf Plates

Dear Mr. Bird,

As previously discussed, we are pleased to provide the following change order praposal #17 to add
4EA aluminum screens, guides, and perforated plates to the existing 10/20/30/40 raceways. Please see

breakdown for more information.

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $§14,741.00 (fourteen thousand
seven hundred forty-one dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

Ifacceptable, please issue a change order in the éﬁai}é amount and add zero (0) weeks to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any
unforeseen conditions. This change order proposal is valid for seven (7) days and subject to review

thereafter,
Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

: e
__,_..4--‘—-
-

Eric J, Andiew
Project Manager

EIA
cc: file
attach: Cost breakdown 04/22/21 (2 pgs)

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE RPO. BOX 247 « BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE {304) 472-3350
# WV 001651 BUCXHANNON, WV 26201 FAX (304) 472-8506



} ‘ON 133HS

r2-1dy-zz 31vq

£5¢ VZ-2dy-zz
VLR B . IEioy ) ‘VioLag
T “JvioiEns
T domvwes[o ]
1o - _vroians
“eea INLVHLSININGY 8 AVIHNAAO % [GL |
B vioiEns S
o ’ L xviota4fo )
gz R JTT: T o
. . aNO8 ZONVINHORIEd [
‘ezl : ) 'tvioiens _ ]
‘sz ' FONVRINSNI NS Suaaing %[ )
'zl ) 'wiolans i
.ov R SoNVETsNI 1d B ad %[
ez o TET T B ivioumns )
. Bl “z8t o NIgHNa yoav % fze |
L e 899 SWIHILVWNO XVLSTIVE % |8 |
‘oLt K ‘sz k) ‘gzLiL “vioiEns
= . .0 NOUVTVOS3 WINEALYW % [T !
0 0 ) NOWVTYOSS H0EV1 % [0
osL'LL ‘o ‘oz ) ‘aziiy vioians :
_ . _ , #mypie j10d our-
0SL'4L 0 o4 009 SzZh'LL S3pIRY pue S WNOYI BNE V3P PRV Z1 dOD
BINIWWOD | Wion | ang | dinba voevn | UvW h NOLLJND53a [
[ EIVLOL 8O 1 |
Y XY L1400 £ MON ABTHILVH HSIH NHO/MDE UNCGAM w3 )

£1d0J € LNOD SAVMIOVH MIN AUIHIIVH HSI4 NIAMOB

dH0D 30aININOTNEG



Z°ON 193HS

Vz-1dy-2z

08L'11 [ 008 szLL | WLOL 39vd - - - —=
Q .0 .9 .0 0
O 8 0 0 .0
— 080 P R .
‘a ‘8 0 0 0
‘o ‘0 [ 0 ‘D - D= .
2 Q. 0 F SO | R, -
.0 0 0 L [ i
Ry 0 0 S N . e
[+ o I S 0 hi L
a_ 0 0 .0 )
Q. o e .0 0
9 .0 0 0_ 9 . I A
S e .o .o 0
a 6 K} 0 0 .
,,,,,,,, 0L 0 0 8 T
.0 0 0 e L LB I
[ 0 0 e 0 0
0 K 0 0 0 :
0 o K} 0 K
S .19 0 .0 Ry
. el o . e 6 . . ) A S
0 ° o 0 o
e .o " .0 .0 0 s
0 0 - B N — 9 . .
) © K} a 0 )
.0 {0 0 o 0 -
e L 9 .8 S -
9. . .0 .8 9 -
0 ;0 —f e 9 —_— .
..... - 9. L. S 0 0 S
.. o 0 0. Ry . =
0 o o 0 o B » - =2 Ty  mmmmmE———
[ 0 [) o 0
0 K] 0 K] 0 .
0 0 0 R 8 L B . . )
— sy 0. ..sz [oog g2 _ 0057 Joooes _oUsE $1:00%% - ... SOPINYSUARIAR b (1BISU) 01 Joge]
: a [ 0 0 )
i . 0 b o e N . . ey T ye—
! ..o o e 0 TS T : 12915 95 | 001001 L L $1 001 o s e PG FRGIDSAP SO SUBADS VRP USIUING |
m o 0 0 0 0
" ,%.M...r - g 0o . ,Mu :Q h
[] 0 0 a
leiui‘ o I Y ] TR - T T T 6 g esal sequiny B b [RINGRS paAaidie ley i
i 0 o X ‘o ‘0 papniou) Seieps pad vay - |
S 9 0 B 0 0 SE— R wnupmne g o eumew”
, 0 (] ] 0 0 3 GLE E
[ [ § 0 0 - S = - ) .
SINSWWOD | WI0L | @ans | dnna Hoevl | ave ang L Ab ﬁ NOWLJRDSs3a | 1038
— _ ERCELERLETEE] | 'oads
L 401 1n§ 90402 £#Rc) Moy [ INFHOLVH HEld N3ARMOE VN L33HS vra

bZidy-ZZ 3LV

41403 € INOD SAYMIOVYE MIN AMIHOLYH HSI: NEQMOE

dHO0 IDARNINITHE



April 27,2021
Via email

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 18 Instrument Cables/Mounting, Stands Credit, & Nursery Genset

Trenching/Raceway Credit

Dear Mr, Bird,

As previously discussed, we are pleased to pro\;idé the following change order proposal #18 to
extend DO/PH instrument cables and modify mounting. Also, included herein are credits for 2EA fabricated
instruments stands at the PH transmitters and trenching/raceway credit for the Nursery Genset. Please see

breakdown for more information.

We propose to perform the above wark for the credit lump sum price of § -525.00 ( negative five
hundred twenty-five dollars) (Please see attached breakdown for more information).

ifacceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount and add zero (0) weeks to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any
unforeseen conditions, This change order proposal is valid for seven (7) days and subject to review

thereafter.
Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information,

Sincerely,
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

—— —— WKI'M
Eric FAndrow-—
Project Manager

EJA
ce: file
attagh: Cost breakdown 04/27/21 (2 pgs).

v o



1 'ON L33HS

1Zdy-2Z 31

250}

1Z-ady-L2
- S28- . moy " 1oL g
e xésss -
8 dmivi %o :
o _ 101808 ‘
i ~ FALVYLSININGY B OVIHNANO % [0
g Ta018n$ . L
S R . xviosa%u[o ;
“ges- . _Wioians o o
= R : __QNOa FoNvHModbad [
e T ioians .
L SONVHNSNI S SHRauna %[ ]
L9 R _TuoLans
LT FONVENSNIdRad % ]
ey [ “one- ‘oge- K3 " vicuans
09k ‘ot~ . NIauns woRvi%[ZE_ )
‘oz oz STVRIRLYIN NQ XYL STTVS %[
“ofE- [} 008~ “oog- K wiosEns e
0 . I A NOUV w053 WiiaLvin % [0 i
° o NOLLYTYOS3 HOBV % [0
Toat- [} ooe- ‘oog- oy vioLans
N .y Aamesnuyoualg jesucy Leamp 1o YpuS |
[ 0 oog- oG- oy NPAUY SRS/ BIRUNO/LR| QU WRURASU| 8} 403
SINARN0D WiGL | _ans Vi NOLLAMDS30
Sviol 8or

81d0OD £ ANOD m><>>mu¢= M3N EWIO._.S._ HSId zmngcm

¥ra |

‘dH0D ADANINDINE



€ 'ON 13318

VZ-idy-L2

08¢ [} .oge- [ obt | TYA04L 3TV
L .0 9 .0 .0 9 .
JSO N 0 L - S | =
[ 0 0 0 0 e .
0 ..o 0 0 g .
9. a I .0
R (' 0 K o -
0 o R .0 a
0 o 0 0 0
- N 9 0 0 0 — .2 —
- S, S .9 0 .0
i 0 0 9 o
— SO 1 N 0 [ 0 B -
0 0 0 U
— -0 .0 0 0 .0 N -
i B T ] 0 o N . . = o
S S 2 R 0 o - -
o 0 o 0 .0
[ ) 0 o .9 . ___9 [P —
.0 0 0 0 JC I N ~
il _.n. N 0 R 0 [T T ﬁ
_— D 0. ..o L I 1
0 0 0 0 0
N Lo o0 0 e 0
S 0 0 Y ... B 2 R
0 0 0 0 L0 .
il .0 L L S N J—
- g ° ) I 0 - —_—
WD 0 9 S
0 o .0 ._.o o
S | X e __. O 0 ]
0 -0 0 10 0 _ . i
.0 0 0 1 o e Sl [ S— . , o Aogxosdds sieeey pidt
. O8Ok a. JDoe- - goe  lpge- 00°00¢- T S H L SR uaq et Kooty 1o dewSdippian oy wpery”
T T T .
“000't- o 0 lo 000"y~ ! legsos’ovoaot- T s1ioot _ Bmpiubis Hd 18 spuas iiownio phiiee vz sy Yoy
0 0 0 o o e e e B .
.a o 0 K 0 o SRS paUBYS & 81D WOZ 0] 1§ woy EBIBigEs Ha PRy |
— o o 0 ‘a 0 _ — ___ BOLDNQHad add pui gk uorisiul of Bupiifioiil g sBueuD |
., beet B J L9 oeg I SHqwe] 00’068’} . 5100 L Y OQ Joj SAQRS USSR HET SMAONVIR BFY |
0 _..0 Le 10 | At =
—— .0 o 0 -0 0 _ S e —
io 0 ;0 0. a v, BEIBAL R SBLELD fRY JOJESIY OUFRRRR OGP
N 0. a .8 o e SPURS RYWSURY g pojessae) yag ojoieq |
. o ) Y R ) ‘0 - = B  Swidfedoy Bufingia peairbes 6] $E4EA A 0 Eqlie] peimbe: Bpa 6 § 00 Sl
e 0 _ T o 1 . e PR S FHOIS ORI LN i
[ 0 [ [
SINGWNGD W, i AD NOLLANOS3a 1938
T *0ads
L JOLING L7l _—

1Z-dv-4z 3iva

dH0J IDAIUNINOINE



Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att: Mt Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA

BRECKENRIDGI

2 e ‘5__._“(;3;.9{_ a
April 27, 2021
Via email

Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3

Change Order Proposal # 19 Delete Leaf Nets Ex Raceways 10/20/30/40

Dear Mr. Bird,

I

As previously discussed, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal #19 to delete
the leaf net structures at existing raceways series 10/20/30/40. This price is less a 2500.00 cost for misc

metals shop drawings that had to be paid to the supplier.

We propose to perform the above work for the credit lump sum price of § -207,500.00 ( negative
two hundred seven thousand five hundred dollars).

If acceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount and add zero (0) weeks to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any
unforeseen conditions. This change order proposal is valid for seven (7) days and subject to review

thereafter.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

EJA
cc: file

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE
# WV 001651

Sincerely,

BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

o sm——

-~

- o -

Er_ic J. Andiew -

Project Manager

PO. BOX 247 - BRICKYARD ROAD
BUCEKHANNON, WV 26201

PHONE (304) 472-3350
FAX (304) 472-8506



_DURONCIRE

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

April 29, 2021
Via email

Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355

200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re: WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 20 Flood Pump Engine Replacement

Dear Mr. Bird,

As previously discussed, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal #20 to
replace the LPG engine package on the existing flood pump. We will furnish and install tEA Husker Power
Products GM 4.3 liter unit. The unit will be skid mounted and include belt and sheave with new PTO shaft
for connection to the existing Crisafulli pump. Controls will be via Controls Inc, panel and the signal will
be sent via a transducer mounted in the wet well. Sediment has not been considered in this change order.
If sediment removal is required, it will be addressed via future change order.

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $ 53,700.00 (fifty-three thousand
seven hundred dollars) (please see attached breakdown for more information).

If acceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount and add ten (10) weeks to the contract
time. This proposal only includes those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any
unforeseen conditions. Due to unprecedented times and extreme material volatility, this change order
proposal is good for fourteen (14) days and is subject to change after said date. We reserve the right to add
additional costs for material price increases if incurred prior to approval/release. Please provide this change

order as quickly as possible, so as not to delay the project.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information,

Sincerely,
BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

Eric J. Andrew
Project Manager
EJA
cc: file
attach: Cosl breakdown 04/29/21 (2 pgs)
Husker Power cut sheet {1pg)
CONTRACTCOR'S LICENSE PO. BOX 247 < BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE (304) 472-3350

# WV 001651 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 FAX (304) 472-8B506



} "ON L33HS

Z-1dy-6Z
o0t L ‘wioLae
T zoced ' viQuens
o : . dnXuvia % [0 .
‘zZor'es Wilowens .
'g00'2 - FAUVEISININGY B AVIHEIAD % [SE i
.880'8y i = widlans )
0 Xv10%8 %[0 ]
SR violans
leg aNOE FONVINHO 3 |
“1avey ‘vidLans o N —
€9 FoNVENSNI NSy seaaIng % (]
“gover TTSvielans -
e o FONVHNSNI 1 2 Cld % | i
oeey o TUEIETTTTTRES 1T AT T
8GOl . _'mso NIgEna¥oav1%[ze_ !
“OEEZ _OEE'Z STWIIZLVIN ND XVL SIS %[
oosTeT o @ aues T8 Twioimns -
o__ ; I e NOUTVOST TRV % [0
0 [ NOILYTVOS3 OV % [0 .
oog'zy o Tsie ‘00E'e _Sea'eE LOMENS
: T oogEdy T o g ‘008 isza'ee = _Wewaowiday suiug dung Pastd 02 40D
SININWOD vioL ans | dJinba [ uoavl | laww | NOiL4IM383a
| S$TViol sor l )
V400§ | ozdoocowgme WH HSId NGQMOE SNAAM vra

tz-4dy-82 31va 02403 € LNOD SAVMIOVY MAN AUIHILYH HSI3 NIamod 'dHO0D IDQRININITNY



Z'ON 133HS av:g 1Z-4dy-62

o N %€ Owe . sweE | Tvicideva
0 K g o i
L A o
[i] [i] 0
.0 .0 g
- . 0 e _
. SR U ST, < N . -
° .O ﬂ .o u—
0 0 .0 0 0 e e
. .2 a I B N 0 .
0 .0 0 o X —
; .0 a o L.
- 0 0 [ [} o P
| .0 K 0 2 Lo
0 o e .0 o
o 9 g 0 0 e —— e . R
Teee T e T ST T e o TTTionseT T Tooloos'e T . stloo SIBUES piie ofeyoed aubue iesu oluogny
0 0 ‘a 0 0 e .
] ] a 0 . S
0. 0 a Q O
0 0 0 9 0 T ="
o ‘o ‘o ) o e e _BWEGAZL VAL
T 0 a o 7T " > T 1B ySnail uoisUo® JSheyxa ae)s
o 0 ‘0 o o 1940] @4 1n0u8 Jo puB swys
ﬁ o o T T T o 0 - .. PS40y Sioyoue™
S ,:,..o:.!v - J::.If,i!o.:: o fr&! T [ R I.d.ol. I i ,m‘ ,!mc pug .mw uc.: [on suedaid no ..msﬁ.
“ sz0'L 0 o ) sza't . .00SEeY $1,00¢ $8)/0559207 UDRE|EISU! ISIL 1EYSI P YNy
- - o o _0 K:) o T e —
[+ [} ] [ o —
e T o o K 8Uo puersim adid oy s yom Bupgié By AT~
X 8" 0 s ‘0 /4 ey deap )| \iGg Slppom 20 &
! 005 0 i 0 0052 T T 600057 ~ S17007) ) ) 10QUOD 87010} JSONPUBIL [IBISUI  uBng
0 0 0 0 o L —— .
0 o 0 K ‘o e JEM0US 5149 UG PR Yoo QLG
o T T g TTTRT TR o o T duind 0y 1931405 o) Heys oid”
[ ‘o o ‘0 o’ L Wl 000 01 LoRonpal expeus pus Jjag" |
‘o 0 0 © o T 7T ennpsied we jdgiuod dajsaEs Gng iy jeved januod sy soatog”
o [} o 0 [] o . __ . Xoq Fiaeg:
"o 0 ) o ' T e e R ° ' ) 154882 enBxe auibus ‘yan U3 3800 JYSIGEPEY 1
) e 0 a B . g s PO Y 21152 aUedard 9] e’y S48 peuinau P
T oeEs T s 0 T T (- S A Wby dyeEm e oD 0OESE. ST 607  dbeIEd BUIEUT Usilung
o B o 0 o
PR ] ] o 9 0 . T I e — e m—— N
] T 0 0 [} PApRa2U 4| JOD UMY BiA PITSBIPPE 3T Ak oM 1o SLapna Uy B WPBSHuG"
0 0 ‘a o o . 81 s AJUBLING Jaumo Aq Iy euedalg” |
M . 9 - -9 R g et dund G
e o K 8 o . . . 7 3LE ] T POOET 5 903
-0  ‘p a 0 0 - ] . — e
SINIWN0Y | WIOL | @ns | ampa | woewn | ave | ans [_amo3 | woavs | ive \_ UNA | ALD NOLLdRDS3a ‘1238
| F20d AANANE 301 LINN i | "ouds
L d0LAHS

— 924035 Coduy mon | AMIHOLVH HS1d NSOMOS | 3IWVN L33HS =1 -
iZ-1dy-62 J1va 02403 £ INOD SAVMIOVH MIN AHIHIIVH HSIH NIAMOE d¥HOD IDNINIFUE




)

BRECKENRIDG!

May 18, 2021
Via email
Chapman Technical Group
P.O. Box 1355
200 Sixth Avenue

St. Albans, WV 25177

Att:  Mr. Joe Bird, PLA, ASLA
Re:  WVDNR Bowden Fish Hatchery Improvements Contract 3
Change Order Proposal # 21 Add Slide Gate at Effluent Box

Dear Mr. Bird,

As per your request, we are pleased to provide the following change order proposal to replace the
36" tide flex check valve in the existing effluent box with a 304 stainless steel slide gate for 36" ductile iron
pipe (cut flush to wall) with manual rising stem bevel gear operator with hand crank (see attached cut sheet)

We propose to perform the above work for the lump sum price of $33,100.00 (thirty three
thousand one hundred dollars) (please see attached breakdown for more information).

As an alternate to the above, we can replace the 36" tide flex check valve in the existing effluent box
with a 304 stainless steel flap gate for 36" ductile iron pipe (cut flush to wall) with double pin hinges and

lifting eye (see attached cut sheet)

We propose to perform the above alternate work for the same lump sum price of $33,100.00 (thirty
three thousand one hundred dollars)

If acceptable, please issue a change order in the above amount (advising on the style gate you want)
and add twelve (12} weeks to the contract time for procurement and installation. This proposal only includes
those items described above and included herein and doesn’t include any unforeseen conditions. Due to
unprecedented times and extreme material volatility, this change order proposal is good for fourteen (14)
days and is subject to change after said date. We reserve the right to add additional costs for material price
increases if incurred prior to approval/release. Please provide this change order as quickly as possible, so as

not to delay the project.

Please call if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
BRECK ENRIDGE CORPORATION -
Keith L. Skelton
Project Manager

EJA

cc: file

attach; Cost breakdown 05/18/21 (2 pgs)

Slide Gate-cut sheet:(1pg)
CONTRACTOR SHfPgcut sheet (1P8) by B 247 « BRICKYARD ROAD PHONE (304) 472-3350

# WV 001851 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 FAX (304) 4728506



See Operators —~

Options page

Options page

'WACO Series 7674/6 Slide Gates

Sy

Non-Shrink
Grout

Single Pieoe ~— _
Frame T

Compression Cord —.__
~

Stainless Steel
Anchor Bolt

UHMW PE
T —

Stem guides
as needed 5 _
Gate Plate e —— ;

Retaining Clip

Guide Frame

Non-Shrink —

Stainless Steel Grout \

Anchor Bolf_~—

Gate Plate

WITH BS2000 AND HANDCRANK . ‘
(Gate plate & stem not shown to ~— Compression Cord
“ illustrate upper seal) UHMW PE

e Upper Seal Frame

- -——— Gate Plate

Single Piece

S Frame  Non-Shrink
Grout

Invert Seal
-

Invert Seal - -

e

Retaining Bolt ; —
l -Vi' — "

e
Staintess Steel —
Anchor Bolt
SELF-CONTAINED GATE invert Frame
WITH BS1015 AND HANDWHEEL

www.wacoproducts.corﬁ




T
|

WALO Séﬁes 3000 Flap Gate >

Stainless steel
anchor balt

Invert Seal

NOTE: Flap gate frames can be aluminum or stainless steel
and flaps can be aluminum, stainless steel, or rubber.

Also available in square, rectangular, and round opening configurations,
Frame can be gasket back and mounted directly to waill or pipe flange.

. www.wacoproducts.com

s e ey s -

Section View

Frame

-
# /—P Seal

~ Stainless steat
anchor bolt




15

| "ON 133HS

iez-he-a) 3iva

6L vz-fep-gt
oDi'ee T eey T “IvioLaig
L0V'EE Widiags T
0 drIvi % [0
2018 WIOLENS
TRy ANIVHLSININGY ¥ OYIHMIAQ % [SL
17874 vioLans
0 V1038 %[0 i
28292 » __vi0.ans )
i L GNOS IONVINMDLYA :
Wioang I —
FONVENSNI %S SHIATNE % :
Wi0LENS e p— ;
B IONVENSNI 1d 3 d % :
- U 50e'6¢ violans
Z09'L NIoune Noavl % [ZE
Lo STVIMIIVIA NO XvL SITVS %[0 }
“os0t oef's T EERL T ioians i
. 0 NOLLVTVOS3 WRIALYA %[0
‘o NOILYTYOSS HO&v] % [0 !
os0t Tloed's T Zizek  iiolans
2sve o "050" ‘dev's ‘ziz'eL N %00 we @ eieg 8pMIS RV i2 409
SLNINKOD WL | ens | dindba ¥yoEvl | avw ‘* NOLLJIRIOSAq [
STVLOL BOr
L5904 IHE VEJOD 2404 MON ANIHOLVH HEIS NIOMOE HNGAM (] B N o
12403 £ LNOJ SAVMIOVY MIN ANIHILVH HSId N3aMmod JUOD 30AI™NIMDTHY



[ty

6% 12-Aep-g)
R 950 ore's FAEETY I ._4._,9—, 3ovd =
0 © o 0 0
O R g .0
L a 0 .0
o " K 0 0 )
0 S a .0 .0 R e .
N - .8 .0 0 N ,
2. .o O =0 - K0 .
0 [ 0 a 0
.0 9 . L N N 0 .
0 ] ) 0 ‘o _
8 9 .0 .0 —_—
.0 0 0 .o . - o
s 0 0 o . _
K] o K ‘0
_ - e . S
i [ k) 0 0
j 0 8 0 L0 Q. _
; _i0 - B R K e — o
! o . it sl -
o, 0. o K] 0 o —_
. S . S SO S -
S o , 0 .0
o ) 0 0 0 ) . , . _——n :
—__O0ge b -001- o~ .ov'e- _._og'oae [0000L'8 51,00} e ..M XOLBDY AR
; ) g 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 ;
a B o WQ .O ! a - o 4uBESE08Y u:c_g
TawrTT ) ocp [T 'DoOSY “0070z8") i dusnd Beaeds iy Sudid ¥ tiind umop Je8) 3 s q 1oz’
0 0 ‘0 [ ‘o ’ .
aog . 0 : O h o - !Ocm o_E:c uun.—wcb ow _03 Jepwr B
TSR T s 0 o a i T ) goiisp / qour’
il o K D R snidsdid o¢ - zuar
0 4 a 0 0 = D YISIP 057§ W19 07 xadz
BERL T T T g N " T . . T orréso'or s1 a0 i ¥aq g punose diund ssea/q & £uidid g cwnd wey
0 a 1 0 0
‘oz o ] ‘oz ‘o ooalz, ) S1.00' o - 3jfue g Lugess peysu
oL T Ty 8 o oav't 00'00%"L stio0') 9iBizo (e Jo i 01 ' jss? - Eupglt wnfe 7 ystung
D a ) 0 o N
008’y e e’ Tooke o ovao: QU0DE'E. e SYOO | TTTTTUUTT 0 @mgepnsimsuigancogioqe’
0 (] 2 o ¢
082 0 ‘0 ‘a ‘osz owese T §000 —_ NEG EEUT B ot asyu 9 Intug yspung
0 o L N ’ Ageow’  g1a00) JiEw of Siiigi) Gret Sywie of usfiing "
‘eZéh Y €I6%L D0CZBEL v3 607 e o) usny i5) G2, 6 o] 61e5 SpHS RSSEOE Ushiing
‘o o N T Mopqess” T s1001 ... Wein 0B 5 T4 ying xoudde of edd 10,06 %8 100  owng
_ K ) ‘o ‘6 . ‘pRiuesGusod” 5 0ot T sjeA X553DA L9E K8 pAGiiiRy
S K ) o o — T :§§i L
o 0 0 o _____ o Y o = o I
SINIWWOD MOOV1 | uvw | ans | aipba | woavi | uvw o0 b NOWJRIDET0 ‘Loas
_ 300§d GIONTIXE BJidd RN i -~ | ‘3348
ST - 12400 coss wa [ AMIHOIVH HSLd NIOMOR INVN 1330S =Py
lz-Ae-g1 I1va LZdOD € LNOD SAVMIAIYYH MaN AM3HALYH HSId NIamosg ‘dY02 39AlMNINOIMEG



"

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award &
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and

use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-102a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand

dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensation premium, penmit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the

provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt"” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its poiitical
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liabllity to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into & repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the

repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing {(W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the

exception above.
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE: —
Vendor's Name: BreCKen}‘W P

» B _
Authorized Signature: % /W F~ Date: May 20, 2021
/

State of YVest Virginia

e

County of UpShur , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and swom to before me this 20 day of May ,2021.
My Commission expires April 11 2026,
. N /‘ (_i A/
AFFIX SEAL HERE o “orroasen ~ NDTARY PUBLIC L&’L@,q, V,{ . CL? NLSp _—
A STATE OPES VRGNA Purthasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

Caray A. Wagner
4009 Kesling Mill Road
Buckhannon, Wy 26201
My Commisalan Exaires April 11,2028




o 0

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to
ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to
the correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page,
it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION

Organization Information

Org Type E‘:& ctive Ez:zblished Filing Date Charter Class ?;;e gt-;?ination ;«:n;:i:l:tion
Cl 10/11/1984 10/11/1984 Domestic Profit BT

Corporation

Organization Information

2362 - Construction -
Busi Construction of Buildings -
usineéss  Nonresidential Building :
Purpose  Construction (industrial, Capital Stock 1000000.0000
commercial & institutional

building)

Charter Uoshur Control 0
County P Number
Charter Excess

State w Acres 0

At Will Member

Term Managed

At Will Par Value  1.000000

Term Years

1000000 Not Specified



“Authorized Young
Shares Entrepreneur

Addresses

Type Address

Local Office Address

1 BRICKYARD RD
BUCKHANNON, WYV, 26201

- PO BOX 247
Mailing Address BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201
USA
. PETER CASELLA
Notice of Process PO BOX 247

Address

BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201

Principal Office
Address

BRICKYARD RD.
BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

President

PETER J. CASELLA
P.O. BOX 247
BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201

Secretary

CHRISTOPHER CASELLA
P O BOX 247
BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201

Treasurer

CHRISTOPHER CASELLA
P O BOX 247
BUCKHANNON, WYV, 26201

Vice-President

ANTHONY CASELLA
P O BOX 247
BUCKHANNON, WV, 26201

Type

Name/Address

Date

Amendment

8/8/1985

MERGER; MERGING UNIVERSAL COAL CORPORATION WITH




. AND INTO BRECKENRIDGE CORPORATION.

CHANGE OF NAME FROM; CASELLA CONSTRUCTION

10/11/1984 COMPANY, INC.
INCREASE; TO 1,000,000 AT 1,000,000 SHARES OF A PAR VALUE
11/30/1983 OF 1.00 EACH.
Date Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017x

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998




